
Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Bava Basra 14a on Sunday

שערי

שערי

Paroh told Moshe You shall no longer see my face, 
for on the day that you see my face, you shall die!". 
After the death of the firstborn plague, Pharoah 
desperately needed to talk to Moshe to tell him that 
the Bnei Yisroel should leave Mitzrayim. He sent for 
Moshe but why would Moshe come? Surely Moshe 
remembered what Pharoah said and certainly 
would not show up. 
The Kli Yakar answers that the answer lies in the 
extra word in the pasuk. First the Pasuk says 
(12:30) "VaYokom Paroh Leiyla" Paroh got up in 
middle of the night when Makas Bechoros struck. 
The next pasuk says "VaYikra L'Moshe V'Aharon 
Leiyla", Paroh called to Moshe and Aharon in the 
night. Why does the pasuk say again the word 
'Leiyla" we already know that it was the night? The 
extra Leiyla, explains the Kli Yakar, was Pharaoh's 
answer to Moshe's fear about Pharaoh carrying out 
his threat of killing Moshe. Pharoah said the "day" I 
see you, you will die but now it was night time. 
Alternatively says the Kli Yakar, Pharoah said the 
next time I see your face. Since it is night time and 
it is dark outside Pharaoh tried to assure them, I 
won't actually see your face and therefore my 
threat is not applicable.

Boys Youth Kiddushפרשת מקץ

8:10pm

8:10pm

8:10pm

8:10pm

8:10pm

6:45pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis        Mincha / Maariv

Davening Times this Week

Something for the Shabbos table

Girls Youth Kiddush - Last one for the year!!

SUMMER DAY CAMP
Boys:18-22 Jan

If you would like to sponsor 
a Kiddush or

 Seudah Shlishis
please contact the Rabbi on 

0425858503 or 
Rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

Sponsorship

פרשת בא

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
There will be NO groups this Shabbos 

Groups will begin next week

Summer Avos Ubonim
45 Minutes before Mincha 
This Week 7:15-8:00pm

Shaarei Youth

Shabbo Times s 

Mincha

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting (Latest)

Shkiah

Shacharis

6:45pm

7:04pm

8:13pm

8:31pm

9:00am

10:05am

 N/A

8:00pm

9:15pm

Latest time for Shema

Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

Newsletter Sponsored by

Optimal hearing


	Page 1

