

ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

פרשת בא



Shabbos Times

Mincha	6:45pm
Plag Mincha	7:04pm
Candle Lighting (Latest)	8:13pm
Shkiah	8:31pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	10:05am
Shiur	N/A
Shabbos Mincha	8:00pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	9:15pm

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Mincha / Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:10pm
Monday	6:30am	8:10pm
Tuesday	6:45am	8:10pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:10pm
Thursday	6:30am	8:10pm
Friday	6:45am	6:45pm

Sponsorship

If you would like to sponsor a Kiddush or Seudah Shlishis please contact the Rabbi on 0425858503 or Rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

Something for the Shabbos table

Paroh told Moshe You shall no longer see my face, for on the day that you see my face, you shall die!". After the death of the firstborn plague, Pharoah desperately needed to talk to Moshe to tell him that the Bnei Yisroel should leave Mitzrayim. He sent for Moshe but why would Moshe come? Surely Moshe remembered what Pharoah said and certainly would not show up.

The Kli Yakar answers that the answer lies in the extra word in the pasuk. First the Pasuk says (12:30) "VaYokom Paroh Leiyla" Paroh got up in middle of the night when Makas Bechoros struck. The next pasuk says "VaYikra L'Moshe V'Aharon Leiyla", Paroh called to Moshe and Aharon in the night. Why does the pasuk say again the word 'Leiyla" we already know that it was the night? The extra Leiyla, explains the Kli Yakar, was Pharaoh's answer to Moshe's fear about Pharaoh carrying out his threat of killing Moshe. Pharoah said the "day" I see you, you will die but now it was night time. Alternatively says the Kli Yakar, Pharoah said the next time I see your face. Since it is night time and it is dark outside Pharaoh tried to assure them, I won't actually see your face and therefore my threat is not applicable.

Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups

There will be NO groups this Shabbos Groups will begin next week

Summer Avos Ubonim 45 Minutes before Mincha This Week 7:15-8:00pm

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Bava Basra 14a on Sunday